two general factors namely the student factor and teacher factor student factors

include two sub factors such as their attitude towards the subject and their learning

strategies and styles meanwhile teaching strategies and styles art of questioning and

instructional materials are included in the teacher factors there are one hundred eighty

seven 187 respondents statistically drawn via systematic stratified random sampling to

answer the following problems the researchers used an adapted test questionnaire known

as the ceu lopez critical thinking test by dr marcos y lopez and the researcher made four